

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 1896
TO BE ANSWERED ON- 11/12/2024


EKALAVYA MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOLS


1896 SHRI DEREK O' BRIEN:

Will the Minister of Tribal Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total number of vacancies for the post of teaching and non-teaching staff in Ekalavya Model Residential Schools (EMRS);

(b) the details of total number of functional EMRS, State-wise;

(c) the details of current student-teacher ratio in EMRS; and

(d) the details of current drop-out ratio in EMRS?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI. DURGADAS UIKEY)

(a) & (c): Government, in January 2023 has sanctioned 38,480 teaching and non-teaching posts for Ekalavya Model Residential Schools (EMRSs)across India and recruitment is to be done in a phased manner as per the progress of construction and also operationalization of the schools. With this ,52 posts of teaching and non teaching staff per EMRS have been sanctioned and first phase of recruitment has been completed as per the assessed vacancies and more than 9000 teaching and non teaching staff have been posted across functional EMRS. As and when Schools are being made functional the vacancies are being assessed and the current teacher student ratio in EMRS stands at 1:15.


(b): The total no. of functional EMRSs across India as on date are as under:

S. No. State/UT No. of Functional EMRSs

1 Andhra Pradesh 28
2 Arunachal Pradesh 5
3 Assam 1
4 Bihar 2
5 Chhattisgarh 74
6 Dadra & Nagar Haveli and Daman & Diu 1
7 Gujarat 38
8 Himachal Pradesh 4
9 Jammu & Kashmir 6
10 Jharkhand 51
11 Karnataka 12
12 Kerala 4
13 Ladakh  0
14 Madhya Pradesh 63
15 Maharashtra 37
16 Manipur 3
17 Meghalaya  0
18 Mizoram 11
19 Nagaland 3
20 Odisha 47
21 Rajasthan 30
22 Sikkim 4
23 Tamil Nadu 8
24 Telangana 23
25 Tripura 6
26 Uttar Pradesh 3
27 Uttarakhand 4
28 West Bengal 8
  Grand Total 476


(d): The current drop-out in EMRS is approximately 0.21%.
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